

Response to reviewer and editor comments
Editor comments:

All edits associated with the comments are visible in the manuscript with tracked changes on.

[bookmark: _GoBack]1. Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammar issues. The JoVE editor will not copy-edit your manuscript and any errors in the submitted revision may be present in the published version. Checked 
2. Please provide at least 6 keywords or phrases. Added
3. Please reword lines 89-94 as it matches with the previously published literature. Section revised
4. Please ensure that all text in the protocol section is written in the imperative tense as if telling someone how to do the technique (e.g., “Do this,” “Ensure that,” etc.). The actions should be described in the imperative tense in complete sentences wherever possible. Avoid usage of phrases such as “could be,” “should be,” and “would be” throughout the Protocol. Any text that cannot be written in the imperative tense may be added as a “Note.” The protocol has been reviewed and edited accordingly 
5. Please ensure you answer the “how” question, i.e., how is the step performed? The protocol has been reviewed and edited accordingly
6. 3.4: What are the pregerminated donor plant seedlings in your experiment? How constantly do you water the seedlings - once in a day? Details added
7. 3.7: What are receiver plants in your experiment? Added
8. 3:10: Please include what are respective positions? 3:10 was removed to avoid confusion as the next section (4) describes in detail the positioning and placement 
9. 6: Please include how do you perform data collection steps – how is the height measurement performed, how do you measure and record chlorophyll, etc. Details added
10. 7.3: Please include citation. Added
11. 7.4: We cannot have commercial language in the manuscript. Please use generic terms instead. Please move the commercial term to the table of materials. Please include a click by click instruction of how this is done. Added program to materials table. Instructions for analysis in JMP added
12. There is a 10-page limit for the Protocol, but there is a 2.75-page limit for filmable content. Please highlight 2.75 pages or less of the Protocol (including headings and spacing) that identifies the essential steps of the protocol for the video, i.e., the steps that should be visualized to tell the most cohesive story of the Protocol. Steps have been highlighted in gray; Steps 2, 4, 5, 6, and 7.
13. Please remove the embedded Table from the manuscript. All tables should be uploaded separately to your Editorial Manager account in the form of a .xlsx file. Each table must be accompanied by a title and a description after the Representative Results of the manuscript text. Table removed, units revised, and description added 
14. Please include some statistical analysis and error bars for the presented results. Added 




Reviewers' comments:
Reviewer #1:

Manuscript Summary:
The paper provides details on how to set up an experiment to estimate whether plants are producing root-exuded phytotoxins that may play a role in allelopathy. The experiment that they describe it not a new idea, but the details provided should be useful in setting such an experiment up.

Major Concerns:
The major issue that I have is that the data provided are not statistically analyzed. This is a requirement of most all journals. Data were analyzed in JMP. Statistical information has been added to the results as more data was recently acquired. New graphs have been presented and results have been revised accordingly. 
Something else to consider is that root exudates from one plant species can induce production of allelochemicals by a different plant species. So, the allelochemical production of both species in the first treatment row of Fig. 2 will likely be higher than of the plants in the other rows. This will make interpretation of results problematic unless chemical analyses of likely allelochemicals are done. The design or layout of the experiment has been planned according to previous research. We agree with the statement that there may be additional compound concentrations in the first row with the two species; however, the compounds produced are usually different for each species (based on literature). Some weed extracts such as E. colona have been shown to have germination effects on rice depending on plant density1. We conducted this experiment with this in mind, as the plant density of the target (E. crus-galli) was kept low to avoid high accumulation of these allelochemicals. The barnyardgrass control row has been added in this experiment as a way to check for any effect of the barnyardgrass on the rice in the system. The effect of the barnyardgrass on rice (if any) were noted, and no significant reduction in weedy rice or rice was found. Future research using a modified stair step structure could be conducted to avoid interacting allelochemicals from different species. 

Minor Concerns:
Lines:
38 – possesses Revised 
41 - ..thus reducing potential yield losses due… Revised 
49 - Change precise to quantitative. I do not think that there is any precise method of determining allelopathic potential. Revised 
57 - change crop to plant Revised 
71 - ref. 5 does not seem to be a good primary reference for this statement Added reference 
73 - change have to has Revised
76 - This is a very poor reference for this statement. New reference added
77 - ..and sometimes pose… Revised
82 - Delete The Revised
82-83 - This is not always true. The sentence has been revised, and citations added.
115-117 - Unclear. Rewrite. Revised
336- From where were these accessions obtained? What about the cultivated rice lines? Details provided 
425-435 - With perennials, allelochemicals can be leached from dead litter of shoot tissues. Additional reference was added to this section 
450 -Bertin, not Betin Revised
478 - IRRI, not Irri Revised
483 - Table 1? Mistake removed 






Reviewer #2:

Minor Concerns:

Stand Construction
1) please convert the units of measurement from ft to meters (if it was requested by the journal guidelines please ignore my suggestion); Units converted to metric 
2) Is there any specific reason concerning the dimensions and differences in level between the benches (Eg. to allow water movements by gravity etc.) if yes please specify it in a note at the end of the paragraph. Notes added

Planting
1) Please specify or suggest the kind of soil you have used for the experiments (Eg. classic potting soil, silver sand, quartz sand etc.) giving information concerning the physicochemical properties of the material used Specifications added 
2) Authors says "Transplant 6 pregerminated donor plant seedlings into sand evenly spaced": do you pregerminated the seeds in petri dishes? Have you done any pre-treatment on seed to synchronize germination and to break dormancy? Do you use a sterilization protocol? Please give all the necessary information. Steps to protocol added 

Please add error bars and statistical analysis to your data. Data updated 
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